#### **Marshall University**

#### Marshall Digital Scholar

League of Women Voters of the Huntington Area Bulletin 1980-1989 League of Women Voters of the Huntington Area Bulletin

12-1986

## Huntington Area League of Women Voters Bulletin, December, 1986

League of Women Voters of the Huntington Area

Follow this and additional works at: https://mds.marshall.edu/lowv\_newletter\_1980\_1989



# Huntington Area League of Women Voters

Bulletin

December 1986

Mark Your Calendar ...

DECEMBER, 1986

Sunday, 14th 2:30 PM

Meeting with state legislators from Cabell and Wayne Counties. Betsy Broh's home, 721 13th Avenue.

JANUARY, 1987

Tuesday, 6th 7:30 PM

Thursday, 8th 4:00 PM

Monday, 26th 7:30 PM

Date to be announced

Attend Cabell County Board of Education Meeting, 620 20th Street.

Attend Parks and Recreation Board Meeting, Heritage Village, Shop 1.

Attend Huntington City Council Meeting, City Hall Building.

Attend Cabell County Commission Meeting, Cabell County Courthouse, 3rd floor.

### MEETING WITH OUR LEGISLATORS

Our annual meeting with legislators enables us all to discuss legislative goals before the session begins. League members have the opportunity to become acquainted with our legislators, hear the presentation of the League's legislative concerns, and enjoy the frank discussion (as well as the delicious refreshments). What a good time to bring a guest who you think might enjoy League membership, too!

Here are the state legislators we've invited from Cabell and Wayne Counties --

- Senators Ned Jones and Mack Jarrell
- Cabell Delegates Chuck Chambers, Robert Childers, Phyllis Given, Pat Hartman, Richard Houvouras, and Steve Williams
- Wayne Delegates Walter Rollins and Kenneth Adkins

Be part of the action: come for an afternoon of fellowship and conversation.

Observing meetings of our public officials is important for understanding how government operates. For that reason, instead of scheduling a regular meeting in January, the Huntington League suggests that members attend the meetings of our elected officials (see Calendar on front). After the meetings, members attending have the opportunity to gather at a local restaurant to discuss the observed meeting, if they wish. The League also encourages volunteers who are willing to attend such meetings on a regular basis.

WELCOME NEW MEMBERS

Dr. Roberta Rice 1768 Woodward Ter. 25705 Pat Rutherford 6209 Pine Dr. 25705

Learnes throughout the country will soon be conducting an extensive survey in their own communities about what human service programs are available and how local officials and service providers view the social welfare system. If you would like to help with our local survey — both telephone and personal interviews will be needed — contact Nancy Mullen, 522-9025, or Helen Gibbins, 736-3287.

CONGRATULATIONS

Linda Peake, recently named Nurse of the Year by the West Virginia Nurses Assoc.

HAPPY HOLIDAYS TO ALL

Join the Huntington Area League of Women Voters. Today.

The League of Women Voters is a non-profit, non-partisan organization open to all men and women of voting age. Dues are \$25 individual and \$37.50 for two members in the same household.

To join the Huntington Area League of Women Voters, fill in this coupon and mail it with your dues check payable to:

Huntington LWV c/o Lila Thompson, Treas. 2738 Washington Blvd. Huntington, WV 25705

Name(s)

Address

57.8

Phone

Huntington Area League of Women Voters 2738 Washington Blvd. Huntington, WV 25705

US Postage Paid Permit #39 Huntington, WV